74LVCH2T45
Document number: DS43361 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 16
January 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
74LVCH2T45
DUAL BIT DUAL POWER SUPPLY TRANSLATING

© Diodes Incorporated
74LVCH2T45
Ordering Information
74 LVCH2T 45 X - 7
RA3: X2-DFN1210-8
HK3: X2-DFN1410-8
      74: Logic Prefix
LVCH: 1.2 to 5.5V
            Family with
            bus hold
      2T: Dual gate
            With Voltage
            Translation
 45: Transceiver
       with direction
       control
     Function        Package    Packing
7": Tape & Reel
Logic Device
Part Number Package Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel (Note 7)
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74LVCH2T45RA3-7 RA3 X2-DFN1210-8 5000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVCH2T45HK3-7 HK3 X2-DFN1410-8 5000/Tape & Reel -7
Note: 17. The taping orientation is located on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
Marking Information
(1) X2-DFN1210-8
(Top View)
Y W X
XX
XX : Identification Code
 X : Internal Code
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVCH2T45RA3-7 X2-DFN1210-8 4C
(2) X2-DFN1410-8
(Top View)
Y W X
XX
XX : Identification Code
 X : Internal Code
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVCH2T45HK3-7 X2-DFN1410-8 4D
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
74LVCH2T45
Document number: DS43361 Rev. 1 - 2
14 of 16
January 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
74LVCH2T45
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
X2-DFN1210-8
X2-DFN1210-8
Dim Min Max Typ
A - 0.35 0.30
A1 0 0.03 0.02
b 0.10 0.20 0.15
D 1.15 1.25 1.20
E 0.95 1.05 1.00
e - - 0.30
k - - 0.25